589197

iTHg
"
LIRS




Date Purchased ]
Model Number )

Serial Number

LIST OTHER SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

HOW TO USE YOUR PARTS BOOK

This parts book contains a complete listing of all parts used since the first model.
When ordering parts give the model number, serial number, catalog form number,
quantity, name of part and part number. :

To find any part needed for replacement, start with the index shown on the right.
Determine which section contains the part desired. By bending the book back slightly to
- the right, the heavy arrows on the right hand side of the index page will line up with a

black tab on the edge of the index page of the section desired. Proceed then to locate the
part in this section.

Service, Operating, and lubrication Instructions will be found in Section “A."
Quantities shown are quantities per assembly unless otherwise stated.

Assembly numbers at the top of a page contain all of the parts listed on that page:
_ exceptions are noted.

Parts with Indented Descriptions are included in the assembly immediately above.

Example
Ref. Hyster Qty. Req.
Ne. Part No. NAME OF PART A | B
1 134274 Kit—Major .............. 171
2 127039 Capscrew ............. 61 6
78035A Kit—Minor ............ 111
I Seal ................. 2] 2
4 123699 Kit—Gear ............... 111

Be sure to read all foot notes at the bottom of any page from which parts are being
ordered. Foot notes are indicated by an asterisk or other symbol preceding a part number. -

For any further information on parts, service, or ordering, consult your local Hyster
dealer.

We reserve the right to make changes in design or add improvements
without incurring the obligation to make such changes in

i
Winches previously manufactured.




SECTION A

SECTION B

SECTION D

SECTION E

SECTION F

SECTION G

SECTION Q

D7H
Form 855
REVISION NO. 2
- 10/68
INDEX |
EoX Tee (Yot o) + OO S ’
Frames, Covers and Mounting Studs ... ’
Gear Train and Shafls ..ot ’
Brake and Shifter Mechanism—Direct Drive ... ’
Brake and Hydraulic System—Power Control oo erenee .
Optional Equipment ... ’
Numerical Index ... ’

USE HYSTER Approver PARTS... it pays




UNIT IDENTIFICATION
UNIT SERIAL NO.

X 0 X 0000 X

111 L

(m (2 @3 (4) (5)

(1) & (2) The first letter and number denote the design series and model of the unit.
{3) The second letter denotes the plant at which the unit was manufactured.

{4) The number series denotes the serial number of the unit.

(B} The final letter denotes the year of manufacture starting with A" in 1957. The

letters 1", 0", and Q" will not be used.

Parts Referred To In This Book As Right Or Left Hand Parts
Are In Accordance With The Skeich Below ’

R H. 8ide

L. H. Side

CAUTIONI
Never Attempt To Clean, Oil Or Adjust A Machine
While It Is In Motion

NOTE: All Studs and Capscrews used in this Winch
are Heat-treated.

USE HYSTER A4peprovep PARTS... it pays



Section A

INTRODUCTION

USE HYSTER Aperoveo PARTS... it pays




Al

How To Use The lllustrated Parts Manual

This Parts Book describes and illustrates assem-
blies, sub-assemblies and detail parts needed for
service replacement,

. 1
1L 3293
1«939} Fitreg 9955031 0,
2 . HEAD 82, o
see ASse ®5 ‘
2 149297 REL g HaLy 823 Dg
5‘ 149594 g‘“lﬁc VaLve ASSENpy 93¢, 7]
ler ING- ¢
SN e v I
Ca 6 ]
8 1‘:829 CAP;CS: :5533 g
9 158 oep o RER-1/2 Gy 635 03
154749 R¥ASHER S C x
Lol 1siris Plare R~1/2 1 388 AESHER~3/G &4
1 LATE 19 60 W3/
11 o5t wurls, 20 lesyg  HASHER 8 we x g,
157 Lockults e { 1o7a55  CAPSCREmy,,, ..

When The Part Number Is Not Known

1. USE: Determine the function and application of
the part required. Turn to the index page im-
mediately behind the front cover and select the
most appropriate section,

the index page of the selected section. Use the
section index to determine the assembly which
would normally contain the part required. Proceed
then to locate the part on the assembly breakdown

2. Line up the black arrow with the black tab on page. ,

HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON



A2

When The Part Number Is Known

3. Use the numerical index (section Q) to find the
part number. Turn to the page listed and locate
the required part in the assembly breakdown.

GENERAL: The assembly breakdowns include part
numbers, description, quantities required, keys and
footnotes to help in selecting the correct parts.

4. Keys are used to show effective serial numbers,
two or more similar assemblies. Select the ap-
propriate key, “A,” “B,” “C” or “D” and find
the required part in the corresponding column.

Indent numbers are used to indicate assemblies
and sub-parts of assemblies. Number 1 is the
major assembly. Part descriptions which are
indented under 2, 3 or 4 are sub-parts of that
major assembly shown above.

Quantities shown are for one assembly. Note
that two assemblies are shown, but the.quan-

tities of the sub-parts are indicated as one.
This means one per assembly.

7. The revision number and date on the index page,
indicates the latest printing of the manual.

DEALERS NOTE: When supplements are issued
to up-date the manuals, the index page with the latest
revision number and date are included with the
supplement. Be sure the index pages are added to
the manuals in your possession.

ORDERING PARTS:

When ordering replacement parts, give the
winch serial number, manual form number (and
revision number, if any), part number, name of part
and quantity required.

For any further information on parts, service, or
ordering, consult your Hyster dealer.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section B

FRAMES, COVERS AND
MOUNTING STUDS

INDEX
ATTACHING PARTS (977 Traxcavaior) ... B8
FLOOR PLATES (D7 Tractor) ..o B4
FRAMES AND COVERS (Cast Frame Winch) . ... ... ... Bl
FRAMES AND COVERS (Fabricated Frame Winch) ... B3
MOUNTING STUDS e B7
SWIVELING DRAWBAR ..o sem e ree e B2 |
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS (D7 Tractor and 572E Pipelayer) ... BS
WINCH ASSEMBLY (Direct Drive) ... B5
WINCH ASSEMBLY (Power Control) ... e B6

USE HYSTER A4prrovep PARTS... it pays




B1

FRAMES AND COVERS

LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO., D4T7P-1648 & C77P-1T746

16 17 18 11 2 1

O 040 [H]
— Y

Levd ©F
B

R

26

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




B2

FRAMES AND COVERS

KEY LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO.

A-FOR DIRECT GCRIVE WINCH.
B-FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH.

D47P~1648 & CTTP~1746

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY, REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B
134201 FRAME-WINCH | HYSTER DRAWBAR 1leo 16 16212  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 2lee
134203 FRAME-WINCH ee| 1 15086  NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNC 2iee
134202 FRAME-WINCH | CAT. DRAWBAR 1lee 96378  COVER 1]es
1 134204  FRAME-WINCH el 1 17 132021  COVER ol 1
133976 HOUSING-LoHe | HYSTER DWBRo | 1 |ew # 96379  GASKET lies
133970 HOUSTING=L.He eof| 1 ¥132020  GASKET en| 1
133972 HOUSING-L.Hes | CAT. DWBR. 1]ee 16829  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 6lee
133960 HOUSING—=LeHe es| 1 18 16805  CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X 1 ee| 6!
2 93771 BRACKET-TIE ROD 1) 1 15158  LOCKWASHER~1/2 blee
3.{ 96391 BRACKET-HYSTER DRAWBAR 1l 1 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 o] 6
96402 BRACKET-LeHey CAT. DWBR.| 1| 1 19 138905 COVER-R.H. TOP 1] 1
133975 HOUSING-R<He | HYSTER DWBR. | 1ee L *140371 GASKETY 1] 1
4 133971 HOUSING-R.He. oo | 1 20 21420  PLUG-VENT 1) 1
133974 HOUSING-R.H. | CAT. DWBR. 1]es 21 15319  PLUG-PIPE, 1 1/2 1] 1
133963 HOUSING=R. He e | 1 22{ 37562  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4|16(16
5 93771 BRACKET-TIE ROD 1] 1 L 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 16l1e
& 96409 BRACKET-R.H.y CAT., DWBR.| 1] 1 95948  RETAINER~BEARING |
7 15305 PLUG-PIPE, 1 1les 96472  RETAINER-BEARING ee] 1
8 94369 PIN-DRAWBAR } HYSTER| 1| 1 110934  SHIM=,005 AR|< .
15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2 1/2 ) DWBR. 1] 1 23% 110935  SHIM-.007 AR | e o
9 16800 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/4 UNF X 2 707 110936  SHIM-,020 AR | o
15162 LOCKWASHER=2/4 717 134107  SHIM=,005 es AR
10 95440 P IN-DOWEL 1)1 134108  SHIM-.007 oo |AR
11 92606 ROD-TIE 1 1 L 134109 SHIM-.020 oo |AR
15272 COVTER-3/8 X 3 2l 2 16807  CAPSCREW-HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2]| 6.«
12 96425  COVER 1|1 24 37562  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4ee]| 7
® 96426  GASKET 1|1 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 ' 61 7
13 16820 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 14|14 96433  RETAINER-BEARING 1) 1
15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 14|14 25< 134081 SHIM-,005 AR | AR
14 96423  CDVER-BRAKE 1] 1 134082  SHIM-,007 AR| AR
# 96424  GASKET 1) 1 134083  SHIM-.020 AR|AR
ceses COVER-TRANSMISSION,; SEE PG.BS | 1| 1 26 cenos COVER~SEE PAGE D1 1] 1
15 eocen HOUSING~CONYROLSs SEE PGe El| 1les 142799  GASKET SET 1es
cosae HOUS ING-CONTROL VALVE, SEE 142797  GASKEY SET el 1
, PAGE F1 eel 1
#[NCLUDED IN GASKET SET.
SWIVELING DRAWBAR
INCLUDED WITH APPROPRIATE WINCH FRANE
5
L) 6
‘r////////l//////////II/ 7

REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 33787  DRAWBAR 1 4 92671 BUSHING 2
2{? cocee PIN—DRAHBAR],SEE PAGE BL OR 82 1 s{ 33618  NUT-SPECIAL 1
csoee COTTER 1 15295 COTTER-1/2 X 5 1
3 16002 FITTING-GREASE 1 6 I BRACKET-DRAWBAR, SEE PG.B1 OR B3 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



B3

FRAMES AND COVERS

FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D&TP-1649 & CT7P-17647T

2 2 3 2 3 1

20

POl OOl

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



B4

KEY
A~FOR DIRECT ORIVE WINCH.
B-~FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH.

FRAMES AND COVERS

FIRSY USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1649 & CTTP-1747

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY,
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3.4 Al B
142887 FRAME-WINCH | RIGID DRAMWBAR 1 ee 95948  RETAINER-BEARING llee
142890 FRAME-WINCH eo | 1 96472 RETAINER-BEARING ee| 1
1 142889 FRAME-WINCH )] SWIVEL. DRAWBAR | 1l.. 110934 SHIM~,005 ARl ee
142892 FRAME-WINCH ee| 1 15 110935 SHIM-,007 AR e s
142888 FRAME-WINCH } SHING. DRAWBAR 1iee 110936 SHIM-,020 ARjee
142891 FRAME-WINCH ee| 1 134107 SHIM-,.005 e | AR
2 93771 BRACKET-TIE ROD 21 2 134108 SHIM-,007 «s | AR
3 92606 ROD-TIE 171 134109 SHIM=-,020 «s | AR
15272 COTTER~-3/8 X 3 2] 2 16807 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2| 6lee
142872 BRACKET-RIGID DRAWBAR 111 16 37562 CAPSCREW=-HT,y 1/2 UNF X 1 1/&|ee| T
4 142879 BRACKET-SHIVELING DRAWBAR it 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 6| 7
142736 BRACKET-R.He | SHIVELENG 1] 1 96433 RETAINER-BEARING 11 1
142735 BRACKET~L H. /] DRAWBAR 111 17 134081 SHIM-,005 AR | AR
95959 PIN-DRAWBAR RIGID 111 134082 SHIM-,.007 AR | AR
5 15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2 1/2 ) DWBR., 11 134083 SHIM=-,020 AR | AR
senen PIN-DRAWBAR | SWIVEL.DWBR.| 1| 1 18 37562 CAPSCREW~HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4&4| 6| 6
wev e COYTER SEE PAGE B2 1)1 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 6} 6
6 15304 PLUG~PIPEs 3/4 111 19 escew COVER~SEE PAGE D1 1] 1
7 15305 PLUG-PIPE, 1 Iles coe s COVER-TRANSMISSION,SEE PG.BS5| 1] 1
8 35503 PLUG-MAGNETIC PIPE, 3/4 10 1 20 sesoe HOUSING-CONTROL Sy SEE PGe E1] 1l ee
9_{ 96425 COVER 1] 1 sen e HOUSENG-CONTROL VALVE, SEE '
& 96426 GASKET. 1] 1 PAGE F1 eef 1
10 16820 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 25125 21 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 21lee
15156 LOCKWASHER-1/2 25125 15086 NUT-JAM, 3/8 21ee
11 96423 COVER~-BRAKE 1 1 96378 COVER 1lee
£ 96424 GASKET 11 22 132021 COVER sef 1
12 142760 COVER~-TOP R,.H. 1y 1 * 96379 GASKET 1lee
142761 GASKET 1)1 *¥132020 GASKET ea} 1
13 21420 PLUG-VENT 1] 1 142799 GASKET SET 1loe
14 15319 PLUG-PIPE, 1 1/2 111 142797 GASKET SET sei 1
#INCLUDED IN GASKETY SET.
FLOOR PLATES
FOR D7 TRACTOR WITH POWER CONTROL WINCH & OPVIONAL HYDRAULIC PUMP
._.i(__l
i 2
-y
| LYY
N
._.__.“_.1“
o ‘ "
! [’—" L (o) G I
L./ 3
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOe. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
i ceeece FLOOR PLATE~-CATERPILLAR 2M516 1 3 133952 PLATE 1
¥ coese FLOOR PLATE~CATERPILLAR 356739 1
2 1446773 COVER 1 #FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. A4TA-3396 AND UP AND
144034 FLOOR PLATE 1 48A-6393 AND UP.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




B5

WINCH ASSEMBLY

DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

KEY

A-LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1648.
8~-USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1649 THRU 2174.
C-FIRST USED ON WENCH SERTAL NO. D47P-2175.

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QvY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B| C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 1 A} Bl C
[ 96369 COVER~-TRANSMISSION lieejoe 5 m133921 O~-RING liecioe
142857 COVER-TRANSMISSION eol Lijee 6 T cacee PIN-OOWELs SEE PAGE B1 1leejoe
1< 161848 COVER-TRANSMISSION es foo| 1 7 u 86543 O0-RING liee|se
* 96370 GASKET llee|ow 8 o 15304 PLUG-PIPE, 3/4 111
®142759 GASKET eel 14 1 G @ eeese PLUG-PIPE,SEE PG.BY OR B3} 1| 1] 1
16807 CPSCR~HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2] Slaefece 10 m 79980 0-RING 1 eojee
16748 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 2 3/4) 4|co]oe 11 95942 RETAINER-BEARING 111
37562 CPSCR-HTe 1/2 UNF X 1 1/&|ce| 6o 110934 SHIM-.005 AR |AR | AR
29 16824 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 2 L1/2]ce| &]ee 12 110935 SHIM~.007 AR | AR | AR
151788 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4jcejee] & 110936 SHIM-.020 AR | AR | AR
163182 CPSCR-HTs 1/2 UNF X 2 1/2]ee jue| 4 13 37562 CPSCR=-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4| 6} 6] 6
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 9110 e 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 6l 61 6
, 15135 WASHER-1/2 ev jee |10 ’
3 o 15315 PLUG-PIPE, 1/2 1 oo |ee #INCLUDED EN GASKET SET 142799.
4 fa 10389 PLUG~MAGNEYIC PIPE, 3/4 2leeloa
B secee PLUG-MAGNETIC, SEE PG. B3l..! 11 1 oINCLUDED WITH WINCH FRAME.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



B6

2

Z

KEY

WINCH ASSEMBLY

POWER CONTROL WINCH

e oy
R i

=

=

o

A-LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO.

B-USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO.

CTTP~1746.
CTTP-1T747 THRU 2698,

C~-FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-2699.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART Qry
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al Bl C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 &} Bl C
™ 133965 COVER-TRANSMISSION Plee|ne 5{:n 10389 PLUG-MAGNETIC PIPE, 3/4 2locloe
#132935 COVER-TRANSMISSION llecjee T seceo PLUG-MAGNETIC, SEE PG. B3j.e| 1| 1
142861 COVER-TRANSMISSION ee| Llew 6 ai33921 O-RING Lles]ee
14 #142758 COVER-TRANSMISSION sef 11 1 T B eeccs PIN-DOWEL, SEE PAGE Bl l1leofoe
161850 COVER-TRANSMISSION eejoe| 1 8 O B6543 O0-RING llecfoe
& 96370 GASKET lleefes 9 o 15304 PLUG~PIPE, 3/4 1] 1} 1
L #¥142759 GASKET es| 1 1 10 ©133920 0-RING Lleeloae
16748 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 2 3/4| 4|oee|se 11 a 79980 O~RING Ljeo|eo
16821 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 2 1/4{ce| &0o 12 133911 RETAINER~BEARING 1] 111
24 163182 CPSCR=HTs 1/2 UNF X 2 1/84|ce|ee| & 133913 SHIM=-.005 AR |AR| AR
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 41 4lee 13 133914 SHIM-.007 AR | AR AR
L, 15135 WASHER-1/2 cwles| & 133915 SHIM=-,020 AR | AR | AR
16807 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2| Slec|ee i4 37562 CPSCR-HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4| 5| 5] &
# 16807 CPSCR-HT, 172 UNF X 1 172 9!10}|10 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 5] 51 5
16820 CPSCR-HTs 1/2 UNF X 1 ee| Blee
34 151788 CPSCR=HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4]ce|se| 6 #INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142797.
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 S| 6les
# 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 911010 oINCLUDED WITH WINCH FRAME.
. 15135 WASHER-1/2 eojen| 6
4 © 15315 PLUG-PIPE, 172 llealeoe #FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR ONLY.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




B7

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NQ. 4TA1 & UP, 4BAl & UP AND 572E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 65A1 & UP

KEY

A-LAST ON WINCH SERIAL NO.

§—0

C77P~1746.

B~FIRST ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-1747.

© 6 © O=—|

3wwr’3
&{ 4_

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATB NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B
95835  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 3 13/16 1) 1 95837  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 4 1l/16 6| 6
14 134821  NUT-SLOTTED, 1 1/4 UNF 1 1 3 15168  LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 6| 6
15240  COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 1)1 15018  NUT~1 1/4 UNF 6| 6
55434  O-RING ee | 1 4 18001  PLUG-CORK, #17 6| 6
96422  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 4 7/16 .. 5 18000  PLUG-CORK, #5 9l 9

15018  NUT=1 1/4 UNF 1.

15168  LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 ..

2 95835  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 3 13/16 e 1

134821  NUT-SLOTTEDy 1 1/4 UNF eef 1

15240  COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 el 1

55434  D-RING : eel 1

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53AL & UP
3 4 3
|| t
o b ol o
o] o
o} °© ° o
o ©
1 2 1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Qvy.
133179  STUD-1 UNS X 4 6 36240  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X & 3/4 2
1 15166  LOCKWASHER-1 6 3 15168  LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 2
15016  NUT-1 UNS 6 15018  NUT-1 1/4 UNF 2
2 18005  PLUG-CORK, #11 4 4 18004  PLUG-CORK, #7 6
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



B8
FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP
8
[ ge
I
S 5 /-
E]: 22777 4
1 ‘7‘//// Z 5
/]
[ A]
A/
KEY
A-LAST UN WINCH SERIAL NQO. C77P-1746.
B3-FIRST ON WINCH SERIAL NO. C77P—-1747T.
REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QY. REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ’ Al B
1 132911 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 1les 134821 NUT-SLOTTEDy 1 1/4 UNF 1 1
143056 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY ee| 1 8 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 1 1
2 132922 STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 3 1/4 111 55434 0-RING 1 1
3 132923 STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 4 lies 9 132931 BRACKET 1 1
132922 STUD-1 174 UNF X 3 1/4 eo| 1 10 15451 ELBOW-STREET,y 1/4 21 2
4 134118 O0-RING 111 11 132927 COVER-LOWER REAR 1 1
5 132921 RING 111 12 132924 COVER ASSEMBLY~REAR 1 1
133529 CAPSCREW-1 1/4 UNF X 4 1/2 6| 6 18202 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNF X 1 1/4 212
6 15168 LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 6! 6 13 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 21 2
15018 NUT-1 1/4 UNF 61 6 15006 NUT-3/8 UNF 21 2
15018 NUT—1 1/4 UNF lies 14 129859 DECAL-OPERATION AND
15168 LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 1les LUBE INSTRUCTION 11 1
7 134821 NUT-SLOTTED JAMy 1 1/4& UNF se | 1
15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 es| 1
55434 O0-RING eel 1
HYSTER COMPANY
PORTLAND, OREGON




B9
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS
FOR D7 TRACTOR WITH DIRECT DRIVE WINCH
LEFT HAND ooon—\
o o o)
< M—————————
| e——— C——————
< > S t—
| Z
© o} o) %
N i
12 TRACTOR REAR CROSS SHEETV 3 4
KEY
A-FOR SERIAL NO. 47A2081-4TA3395,
B—FOR SERIAL ND. 47A3396 & UP.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 \ A B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & AT ®
1 135737  STRIP 2] es 3 135737  STRIP ee| 2
2 135738  STRIP 1lee 4 135738 STRIP eel 1
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS
FOR D7 TRACTOR & 572E PIPELAYER WITH POWER CONTROL WINCH

LEFT HAND _ooonx
o] O o)
. - =
— > . e /: .
] % [ e e /// %7
o 1 o\ Z
1 1 TRACTOR REAR CROSS susery )
KEY
A-FOR D7 SERIAL NO. 47A2081-4TA3395 AND 4BA34T1-48A6392,
B~FOR D7 SERIAL NO. 47A3396 & UP, 48A6393 & UP AND ST2E PLPELAYER SERIAL NO. 65A1 £ UP.
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART : QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & A B NO. PART NO. ! 2 3 4 AT B
1 97554  STRIP ‘ 2les 2 135738  STRIP eel 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Sectibn D

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

INDEX
AUTOMATIC BRAKE (Direct DEIVE) . ooooorooooooooeooooorooeoeseer oo D4
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT ..o oot oo D2
BRAKE SHAFT oo oo D3
CEBLE LOCEK oo D5
CLUTCH (Power Comtrol) ... it ... D3
DRUM SHAFT o oo D5
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT oo D1
OIL BRAEE (Power Comtrol) ..o D4
POWER TAKE-OFF o oo oo D1

USE HYSTER ApProvepr PARTS... it pays




D1

b . POWER TAKE-OFF

g ] 7
l

g
mvertrfm

STANDARD & SLO SPEED LO SPEED
N\ WINCH WINCH
KEY 8§ 10
A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A1 & UP,

B-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 48A1 & UP AND ST2E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 65A1 & UP,
C-FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP.

REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. © REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART ND. 1 2 3 4 Al Bl C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & i : Al Bl C
1 12916 SNAP RING 1] 1|1 7 33785 COUPLING 1| 1se
2 96020 GEAR-BEVEL,s 14 TEETH 1111 97553 COUPLING celewi 1
98362 CARRIER~-BEARING 1} 11 8 35573 SNAP RING 111
3 134078 SHIM-.005 AR | AR | AR 9 125399 BEARING-BALL 1] 1)1
134079 SHIM-,007 AR AR | AR 10 109453 O0-RING 1111
4 79389 SEAL-OIL 111 11 26379 CAPSCREW-DRILLED HEAD 6| 6| 6
96367 SHAFT-PQT‘DO 1 ® 0 o w ses s e LDCKHIRE 1 1 1
5 96451 SHAFT-P.T.0. sel Llee | 4 96524 SPACER 1y 1)1
132908 SHAFT-P.T.0. oo oo | 1 13 133898 0-RING 111
33786 PIN 1] 1o 14 12944 SNAP RING 1111
6 9563 PIN ee|oe| 1 96368 SHAFT-P.T.0. Lieoajoe
9528 RING-LOCK 1l 1]ee 15 36452 SHAFT-PeTo0. sof lias
9554 RING-LOCK cejee| 1 132909 SHAFT-PoTo0. ce loe| 1
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT
1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1/ o 16352 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1 1/4 [ 6 92620 SHAFT-INTERMEDIATE 1
o 15929 LOCKWASHER~1/2 6 92623 COVER 1
2f o 92619 COVER 1 T 136074 SHIM-.005 AR
¥ 92618 GASKET 1 134075 SHIM-.007 AR
3 30091 CUP-BEARING 2 134076 SHIN-.020 AR
230309 CONE-BEARING 2 8 37562 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1 1/4 &
4 92621 GEAR-DRUM PINION 1 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 ]
5 96415 GEAR-51 TEETH 1
96418 GEAR-54 TEETH, LO-SPEED i ®INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142797 & 142799.
ol AST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1648 &
CTTP-1T46.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




D2

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

14
74
AL
3 1 5 b

KEY .

A-FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH.

B-FOR SLO SPEED WINCH.
C-FOR LO SPEED WINCH.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al Bl C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & AT B

1 95944  GEAR—2ND RED.p, 22 TEETH 1] 1] 1 9 44316  BEARING-BALL 1] 1) 1
2{ 230351 CUP-BEARING 20 2] 2 10_{ 96413  GEAR=~22 TEETH}_REVERSE 1|ew]os
230405  CONE-BEARING 20 2| 2 96416  GEAR-19 TEETHJ PINION ee] 1|1
3 96371 SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 1] 11 11 95945  HUB-DENTAL CLUTCH 2| 21 2
4 58938 SNAP RING 21 2] 2 12 96430  CARRIER-BEARING 1 1] 1
5 95946  CLUTCH-DENTAL 21 2] 2 13 95964  SPACER 1] 1] 1
6 96372 SPACER 21 21 2 14 95963  SPACER 1{ 1| 1
7 230407  BEARING~ROLLER 2| 2| 2 15 95961  CARRIER-~R.H. BEARING 1] 1)1
e{ 96021 GEAR-BEVEL,s 45 TEETH 1] 1ee 96431  CARRIER—L.H. BEARING 1] 1)1
96028  GEAR-BEVELy &5 TEETH eolaal 1 16 95962  WASHER 21 21 2

KEY g
A-FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH.
B-FOR SLO SPEED WINCH.
C-FOR LO SPEED WINCH.

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

POWER CONTROL WINCH

S

b

12

—_
—_

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B} C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B8] C
1,{ 230351 CUP-BEARING 21 2| 2 11 95963 SPACER 1 11
230405 CONE-BEARING 21 21 2 12,{ 96021 GEAR-BEVEL, 45 VEETH il llew
2 58938 SNAP RING 21 2| 2 96028 GEAR~BEVEL, 45 TEETH eefsel 1
3 95581 RING-SEAL 21 21 2 13 95964 SPACER 1) 1)1
4 12916 SNAP RING 1 1)1 14 44316 BEARING~BALL 1y 1)1
5 95962 WASHER 2] 2| 2 15 96430 CARRTER-~BEARING 1] 111
6 230407 BEARING-ROLLER 21 21 2 16 96495 W GEAR-22 & 88 TEETH|REV. 1leefoe
7 96469 W GEAR-22 & 88 TEETH, 2ND 96497 W GEAR-19 & 88 TEETHJSPIDER|..! 1| 1
REDUCTION SPIDER 1) 1} L 17 21014 LOCKNUT-BEARING 1 1] 1
8 95961 CARREER~R.H. BEARING 1] 1) 1 21013 LOCKWASHER-BEAR ING i) 1)1
96431 CARRIER~L.H. BEARING 1) 11 18 96458 SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 1) 1] 1
9 96783 SEAL~THREE TEETH 2] 2| 2 19 96784 SEAL-THWO TEETH 21 21 2

10 ceson CLUTCH~SEE PAGE D3 21 21 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




D3

CLUTCH

POWER CONTROL WINCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NOe« PART NO. I 2 3 4 QTY.
89773 A CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 2 9 96461 RETAINER~SPRING 1
1 96468 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 6 10 133917 DISC~-FRICTION 8
2{ 96467 PLATE ) 1 11 96464 PLATE-SEPARATOR 8
96785 SHiM-.031 AR 12 96462 PISTON-CLUTCH 1
3 96460 HUB 1 13 89777 O0-RING 1
4 96466 SPRING 6 14 79972 0-RING 1
5 89772 BODY-VALVE 1 15 96463 PLATE~RETAINER 1
o} 95833 SPRING 1 16 141348 PLUG-PIPE 1
7 89771 PLUNGER 1 17 17118 SETSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1/2 6
8 89770 SNAP RING 1
KEY

A—FOR STANDARD SPEED DIRECT DRIVE WINCH.
B-FOR SLO & LO SPEED DIRECT DRIVE WINCH.
C-FOR STANDARD SPEED POWER CONTROL WINCH.
D=-FOR SLO & LO SPEED POWER CONTROL WINCH.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART OTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al By C}] D NOe PART NO- 1 2 3 4 Al B] C| D
1 12540 SNAP RING | S U M 8 96414 GEAR~22 TEETH | INTERM.| l]lee| lfeoe
¥ 92652 WHEEL-BRAKE Li lleojos 96417 GEAR~19 TEETHJ PINION |aaf 1llss| 1
2 ceese BRAKE—AUTD.} SEE PGeD4| 1| 1 leeajee 9 89727 RETAINER-OIL SEAL Ll liesfeo
seree BRAKE-OIL eoleo| 1| 1 o 92649 GASKET LI Ljoefes
37562 CAPSCREW-HeTey 172 UNC Lo 95969 GEAR-2ND RED.s51 TEETH| 1] 1| 1} 1
3 X 1174 6| 6lecloe 11 30059 CUP-BEARING 1y 1) 111
15168 LOCKWASHER-1/2 6] 6leejoe 30080 CONE-BEARING 11 11 1§ 1
4 87656 SEAL-OIL 1] Llleafoe
5{ 230311 CUP-BEARING 1] Lbp 1y 1 #USED ONLY WITHOUT AUTOMATIC BRAKE.
230310 CONE-BEARING 1y 1) 1} 1
6 12915 SNAP RING 21 2} 2| 2 aINCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142799.
7 96432 SHAFT-BRAKE 1) Lllee|ee
{ 133918 SHAFT-BRAKE celaeel 11 1 NOTE-DIRECT DRIVE WINCH BRAKE ILLUSTRATED.

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



D4

AUTOMATIC BRAKE

DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PARTY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. ND. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
92716 A BRAKE ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC i 9 94601 LI NK~ SHOUL DER 3
1 59397 COVER 1 10 92684 HUB 1
2 % 59432 GASKET 1 11 36000 BEARING-BALL 2
3 33783 SEAL-DIL 1 12 59370 PLUG~VENT, SPECIAL 1
4 15079 NUT-SLOTTED, 3/8 UNF 6 13 59927 CPSCR-DRILL HDe 7/16 UNF X 1 8
15212 COTTER-3/32 X 3/4 6 ceves LOCKWIRE 1
5 36006 RING-DRAG 2 14 #* 35159 GASKE T-COPPER 4
6 36007 . PAWL 1
7 59425 A  WHEEL—BRAKE 1 *INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142799,
8 15515 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 3/4 3
OIL BRAKE
POWER CONTROL WINCH
12 13
1718 18 17 16 15 14
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
134220 BRAKE ASSEMBLY-OIL 1 10 79979 D-RING 1
1 17161 NUT-HTy 5/8 UNF 8 11 133925 HOUSING-PISTON 1
15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 8 12 19987 NIPPLE-PIPE, 3/8 X 1 1
2 138959 COVER 1 13 12823 ELBOW-STREET, 45 DEG. 1
3 133937 SPRING 1 14 92867 PIN-DOWEL 2
4 1339356 RING 1 15 133927 RING-PISTON SEAL 1
5 133931 PIN 8 16 133926 PISTON 1
6 140184 STUD-HT, 5/8 UNF X T 374 8 17 12940 SNAP RING 2
7 133917 DISC-FRICTION 11 18 96464 PLATE~-SEPARATOR 10
8 133930 CAGE 1 19 133929 HuB 1
9 133928 PLATE-PRESSURE 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



D5

KEY

14
15 =

i3 15 = -

RN 474 =

DRUM SHAFT

/ - Ny
= L

A~LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1593 & CT7P~1612.

B-FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NG.

D47P~1594 & CT7P-1613.

7 8 8

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B
1 6607  NUT-2 1/2 SPECIAL 2| 2 9 18863  PLACE BOLT-5/8 UNF X 4 8| 8
2 92608  SPACER 11 10 96438 PLATE-GEAR RETAINER 11
3 44484  SEAL-OIL 11 96439  RETAINER-DRUM 11
4f 96437 A BEARING ASSEMBLY-L.H. 11 114 134070 SHIM-.00S5 AR | AR
78022  BEARING ASSEMBLY-R.H. 1] : 134071  SHIM-.007 AR | AR
92617  DRUM=12 INCH) STD. & SLO 1o 134072  SHIM-.020 AR | AR
54 141357  DRUM-12 INCH SPEED ee| 1 12 37562  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4| 8| 8
96526  DRUM-8 INCH | LO SPEED. 1. 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 8| 8
142854  DRUM=-8 INCH ool 1 13 141325  ADAPTER wel 1
6 96435  SHAFT-DRUM 11 14 [ 141675 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF SPECIAL .o (12
7 35030  SEAL-OIL e 53559  DOWEL e |12
141149  SEAL-OIL ee| 1 15 131982  RING-SEAL eel 1
8 96436  GEAR-DRUM, 45 & 58 TEETH 11
—
OVERKW INDING
UNDERHIND!NG~—————->\\
(—
KEY
A-FOR STANDARD & SLO SPEED WINCH.
B-FOR LO SPEED WINCH.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & A] B
1 92712  FILLER-CABLE 1|ee 15500 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 1 1/2 1]ee
96420  FILLER-CABLE ool 1 4 18850 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 3 ee| 1
2 6697  FERRULE-CABLE ' 11 15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 e.
92713  LOCK-FERRULE, OVERWINDING 1o 15158 B LOCKWASHER-HoCoy 1/2 eel 1
3 92714  LOCK-FERRULE, UNDERWINDING 1o
95499  LOCK-FERRULE ool 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Section E

BRAKE AND SHIFTER MECHANISM
FOR DIRECT DRIVE WINCH

INDEX
BRAKE MECHANISM ... oo roreeesimmmmsas s o El
HANDLING GERR oo oooooooooeeseoeeeoosooeoes s oo E2
SHIFTER MECHANISM .. . ... e eeesseeeee s enerere e s El

USE HYSTER ApProver PARTS... it pays




El

SHIFTER MECHANISM

KEY
A-LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL ND. D4TP-1648.
B-FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D&47P-1649,

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B NO. PART NO. 1 2°3 4 AT B
1 evess  ROD END-CLUTCH CABLEY) SEE 21 2 9 seeeo  COVER-TRANSMISSION,SEE PG.B5] 1| 1
2{ eeses  PIN-ROD END PAGE 2| 2 10 95951  FORK-SHIFTER 21 2
eeses  CDTTER E2 2| 2 11 96373  SHAFT-SHIFTER 1] 1
97843 A CRANK-SHIFTER, UPPER 1|1 12{ 27936  LOCKSCREW 20 2
3 15527 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNF X 1 3/4 1)1 cesse  LOCKWIRE 2| 2
15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 : 11 13 131998 O-RING 11
15006 NUT-3/8 UNF 1] 1 14 94655  SPRING 1)1
4 97842  HOUSING-CONTROLS 101 15 33682  WASHER 2) 2
# 96377  GASKET 1|1 16 96374  SPACER 11
5 95615  BUSHING 2| 2 17 63085  LOCKNUT=-5/8 UNF 1|1
16807  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2| 5 .. 18 33717  SHOE-SHIFTER 2| 2
6 37562  CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 1/4|..| 5 19{ 95636 W CRANK-~SHIFTER, LOWER 1| 1
15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 5| 5 95638 PIN 1l 1
; 96375  SPRING 1|1
8 6348  BALL~1/2 1] 1 #INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142799.
BRAKE MECHANISM
KEY
A~LAST USED ON KWINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1648.
B-FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D&47P-1649.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QrY.
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B
1{ 76699 A CRANK ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 11 7 76696  LINK-ADJUSTING 1} 1
92705 BUSHING 2] 2 8 15030  NUT-JAM, 5/8 UNF {1
2 76697  LINK-BRAKE 11 9 91629  ROD END 1)1
3 76695 A LEVER ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 1)1 10 96725  PIN-BRAKE LEVER 1{ 1
104607 BUSHING 4| & 15226 COTTER-1/8 X 1 3/4 1)1
©f 128391  BAND ASSEMBLY-BRAKE 11 11/ 128383  PIN-BRAKE liee
59802A8  LINING SET-WITH RIVETS 1|1 140741  PIN-BRAKE o] 1
5 159  PIN~ROD END 2| 2 cones  ROD END~BRAKE CABLEY SEE 20 2
15223 COTVTER-1/8 X 1 2| 2 12 cecss  PIN-ROD END }APAGE 21 2
6 96382  PIN-BRAKE CRANK 111 cecee  COTTER E2 21 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



E2

HANDLING GEAR

11

S

NAME OF PART

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. "NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 95750  HANDLEVER-CLUTCH 1 11 95905 GROMMET-SMALL 2
2 76706 W BRACKET 1 12 15026  NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNF 4
3 77188  BAR-QUADRANT 1 13 92683  ROD END 4
4 94891 SPACER 2 14{ 159 PIN=-ROD END &
18451  CAPSCREW-HT. 3/8 UNF X 2 2 15223  COTTER-1/8 X 1 4
5 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 16807 CAPSCREW-HT,; 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2 &
15006  NUT-3/8 UNF 2 i5 15158  LOCKWASHER-1/2 4
6 58907  SNAP RING 2 15008  NUT-1/2 UNF 4
7 90267  WASHER 2 16 77187 A HANDLEVER ASSEMBLY~-BRAKE 1
8 { 16212 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 2 17{ 79418 BUTTON 1
i 15086  NUT-JAM, 3/8 UNC 2 79417 SPRING 1
9 95751  CABLE-PUSH PULL 2 18 79416 PAWL & ROD 1
10 94381 GROMMET—-LARGE 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Section F

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH
INDEX
BRARKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM .........coocomummmmmromoosiemmmreesesrreeesssseeressninenee F1
CONTROL VALVE Lot ssmssses s sesees e F3

DUMP VALVE et F2

FILTER AND HOSES (D7 Tractor) .. ... F9
FLOW DIVIDER . ettt ere et e e F2
HANDLING GEAR (D7 Tractor & 572E Pipelayer) ... ... ... F4
HANDLING GEAR (877 Traxcavaior) ..o F5

HYDRAULIC HOSES (977 Traxcavaior) . . e F8
HYDRAULIC PUMP
PUMP DRIVE (D7 Tractor with Off-set Pump) . ... .......... .. .. F6

PUMP DRIVE (D7 Tractor with Indine Pump) ... ... ... ... . F7
PUMP DRIVE (572E Pipelayer) ..o F7
PUMP DRIVE (877 TraxcavValor) ..o e F8
RELIEF VALVE e F3

TEMPERATURE GAUGE

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays




F1

O 00~y LT PO R —a

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

i SECTION A-A
) , S
H——-% LD: ,
— E
13 =
14—
15 ;
16—
17— O
I} P— Q Q ¢
19 7 N9 IRB U
2 5 g N1 l -
Q Q s 4
Z
ﬂ 36
Q 2 = 3
@) (o)
Q ﬁ =
o)
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1{ 14349 PLUG-PIPE 1 140945 CONNECTOR-MALE, SPECIAL 1
140944 ELBOW-BULKHEAD, SPECIAL 1 10 16486 O0-RING 1
2 16589 LOCKNUT 1 16589 LOCKNUT 1
3 { 18853 SETSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 1/4 2 11 140946 PLATE-VALVE MOUNTING 1
15001 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNC 2 ® 96487 GASKET 2
& 36479 TUBE ASSEMBLY-R.H. CLUTCH 1 16970 TEE 1
5{ 16085 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4 2 12 16484 O0-RING 1
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 2 16586 LOCKNUT 1
6{ 56624 BLOCK 1 13 ssese FLOW DIVIDER, SEE PAGE F2 1
#167115 SHIM~-.105 AR 14 16541 CONNECTOR-MALE 1
7 140947 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1 16484 O-RING 1
8 133948 HOUSING~CONTROL VALVE 1 15 132005 HOSE ASSEMBLY 3
16397 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 3/4 & 16 voesee VALVE-RELIEF, SEE PAGE F3 1
940 37562 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNF X 1 1/4 4 i7 143471 HOSE 1
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 4 18 127045 CLAKP-HOSE 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F2

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARYT NOs 1 2 3 4 QTY.
19 17309 ELBOW 3 33{ 37562 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNF X 1 1/4 5
20 ecsas BRAKE ASSEMBLY~0ILy SEE PAGE D& 1 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 5
21 swemo VALVE-DUMP,s SEE PAGE F2 i 34 958913 ELEMENT-FILTER 1
22 96491 CDVER 1 35 133968 MANIFOLD~-INTAKE 1
23 96492 GASKET 1 36 37562 CAPSCREW=HY: 172 UNF X 1| 1/4 3
24{ 16829 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 6 86229 WASHER~SEAL 3
15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 [ 37 %134116 GASKET 1
25 PP VALVE-CONTROL, SEE PAGE F3 i 38 15302 PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 1
#141190 GASKET-VALVE MOUNTING 1 39 17318 CONNECTOR~-MALE 1
26 16448 UNION-BULKHEAD i &0 95736 HOSE ASSEMBLY~-R,He. CLUTCH 1
14761 LOCKNUT 1 41 15936 LOCKWASHER~1 i
132000 ELBOW-SPECIAL 2 42 17344 ELBOW~45 DEG. 1
27T 164864 O0=-RING 1 43 15036 NUT-JAM, 1 UNS 1
16586 LOCKNUT 1 44 132002 FITTING~-SPECIAL 1
14349 PLUG~PIPE, 1/8 2 45 132003 0~RING 1
28 140948 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1 .
29 18889 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 3 1/2 1 *INCLUDED IN GASKET SEY 142797,
15156 B LOCKWASHER-HC, 3/8 1
30 18789 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5 2 aFIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-1747.
15156 B LOCKWASHER=-HC, 3/8 2
31 % 89023 GASKETY 1 #FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CTTP-26T2.
32 89025 COVER 1
FLOW DIVIDER
[}
5
4
2
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PARTY
NGe PARY NO., 1 2 3 4 QTY. NDe PART ND. 1 2 3 & QTYe.
132007 FLOW DIVEDER 1 4 ¥ seeae 0-~RING 1
1 soe e BODY 1 5 % BIST0 SPRING i
2 87571 CAP-END 1 6 136378 ORIFICE 1
{‘l voe B SCREW=CAP PULLER 1 7 87569 PISTON-CONTROL 1
3 ¥ Lgeo0w RING=RETAINER 1
2INCLUDED IN REPAIR KIT 136381,
DUMP VALVE
REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
140208 DUMP VALVE 1 2 161857 SPRING 1
1 138542 BODY 1 3 140207 SPOOL i
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OCREGON



F3

%
:

CONTROL VALVE

10

112131415 18

17 28 18 19 20

|
28 30 21 26 25 24 23 22 21

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.

141167 VALVE-HYDRAULIC CONTROL i 16 95714 PISTON 1

n159748 VALVE-HYDRAULIC CONTROL 1 17 95715 SPRING 1
1 12992 SNAP RING 1 18 108408 WASHER AR
2{ 35720 PLUG 1 19 % 29582 GASKET-COPPER 1

12159746 PLUG 1 20 108407 RETAINER-SPRING 1
3 95719 SPRING 1 21 95721 0-RING 1
4 35718 SPOOL 1 22 77975 SPOOL 1
5 58950 SNAP RING 1 o159745 SPOOL 1
6 95676 WASHER 2 23 141163 BODY-VALVE 1
7 95612 SPRING 1 24 ¥ 95725 GASKET 1
8 95717 SPRING 1 25 140521 SUPPORT-VALVE 1
9 152989 PIPE-PLUG 8 26 95716 0-RING 2
10 139197 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL 1 27 98624 FITTING-PLUG 1

15155 LOCKWASHER~5/16 1 { 16485 0-RING 1
11 15156 B LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 28 152649 ROD 1
12 17138 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3 2 29 0159747 PIN 2
13 55280 BALL-STEELs 5/16 1 30 o 18821 COTTER 2
14 96234 SPRING 1
15{ 77736 PLUG 1 *INCLUDED IN GASKET SET 142797.
16482 0-RING 1
aFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. C77P-2672.
RELIEF VALVE
4

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NC. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QY.

144017 RELIEF VALVE 1 4 68965 BALL~STEEL, 5/8 1
1 144019 PLUG 1 5 144014 BOOY-VALVE 1
2 16485 0-RING 1 6 16486 0-RING 1
E 116541 SPRING 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F4

HANDLING GEAR

FOR D7 TRACTOR & 572E PIPELAYER

]
12
13
14
15
16
17
29
30
31
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Qty. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
133154  HANDLING GEAR ASSEMBLY 1 19 19871 ROLL PIN 1
1 133138 HOUSING~HANDL EVER 1 20 133140 RGO 1
2 133148 BLOCK~GUIDE 1 { 16254 SETSCREW-5/16 UNC X 1 3
16805 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 3 21 15001 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNC 3
3 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 3 15155 LOCKWASHER~5/16 3
15086 NUT=JAM, 3/8 UNC 3 22 133147 PIN 1
4 133150 LEVER~SELECTOR 1 23 12898 SNAP RING 2
5 131976 KNOB 1 26 133143 LINK 2
6 %131955 BUTTON 1 25 133146 SPACER ?
T [%131957 KNOB 1 26 131953 PLATE-LOCK 1
146211 KNOB 1 27 133149 SETSCREW-5/16 UNF X 2 1
8 f®133141 LEVER-BRAKE 1 28 15025 NUT~JAMy 5/16 UNF 1
0146212 LEVER-BRAKE 1 29 95491  CABLE-PUSH PULL 2
9 133145 ROD-LOCKING 1 #159809  CABLE-PUSH PULL 2
10 | 112421 SPRING 1 30 95876 GROMMET~SMALL 2
11 { 133144 PIN 2 31 94380 GROMME T-LARGE 2
15212 COTTER-3/32 X 3/4 2 32 16597  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/4 4
12 133152 SPACER 1 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 4
13 58951 SNAP RING 2
14 133153 PIN 1 ®LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. CTTP-1938.
15{ 142 PIN-ROD END 1
15212 COTVER-3/32 X 374 1 af {RST USED ON SERIAL NO. CT7P-1939,
16 131975 ROD END 1
17 15025 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNF 2 #FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. CT7P-2672,
18 133139 LEVER 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



F5

HANDLING GEAR

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR

)

3 ~—4

8 )
h |
“ y
,Q ;
., N
% Ll }
. ¥
6' B 10
/
1 1
PP
| /&*“‘
1
15
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe. NQO. PART NOeo 1L 2 3 & QTY.
l{ 123279 HANDLEVER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 10 95709 ROD END 2
123278 BRACKET 1 11 15025 NUT-JAM, 5/16 UNF 2
2 66716 KNOB 2 12 96474 CABLE~PUSH=-PULL 2
3 123277 LEVER=SELECTOR 1 #159811 CABLE~-PUSH-PULL 2
LS 123276 LEVER-BRAKE 1 13 95876 GROMMET-SMALL 2
95708 PIN 1 14 94380 GROMMET~-LARGE 2
5 58951 SNAP RING 2 15 132933 CLAMP 1
95707 SPACER 1 18461 CAPSCREW-1/4 UNF X 3/4 1
& 16202 SETSCREW~5/16 UNC X 3/8 2 16 15004 NUT-1/4 UNF 1
7 132932 PLATE 1 15154 LOCKHASHER=-1/4 1
8 16597 CAPSCREW=~3/8 UNC X 3/4 3
15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 3 #FIRSY USED ON SERIAL NO. CT7P=26T72.
9 142 PIN-ROD END 2
15212 COTTER~3/32 X 3/4 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Fé

USED ON WINCH SERTAL NO. CT7P-1501 THRU 1747 AND OPTIONAL FOR WINCH SERIAL ND. C77P-1748 € UP

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR D7 TRACTOR

i ] '17 § }9 10
iz ('_
[ H
LY
-
7
19—
2
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME QOF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NDO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
i 164672 HOSE 1 132045 STUD 1
2 142781 CLAMP~-HOSE 2 14 15086 NUT-JAMs 3/8 UNC 1
3 141187 FITTING-SPECIAL 1 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 1
16983 0-RING 1 15 143362 CLAMP 1
& 18551 CAPSCREW~-3/8 UNC X § 1/2 1 16 18994 CLAMP i
15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 1 17 18585 CAPSCREW=-3/8 UNC X 2 3/4 1
5 ceces PUMP-HYDRAULIC, SEE PAGE F1lO0 1 18 { 16634 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 2
6 %132044 GASKET 1 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 2
7 132037 HOUSING-PUMP DRI VE 1 19 132036 RETAINER 1
8 132041 GEAR 1 132039 STuUD 4
=] 132042 PLATE-LOCK 1 20 15086 NUT~-JAM,e 3/8 UNC 4
10 132043 NUT 1 L 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 &
1t 155113 HOSE 1 21 132035 GEAR 1
12 { 17042 ELBOW 1 22 *®132038 GASKET 1
16486 0-RING 1 23 132034 SPACER 1
13 142500 CONNECTOR 1
*INCLUDED 1IN GASKEY SET 142797,
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F7

FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO.

PUMP DRIVE

FOR D7 TRACTOR

6 7

IILIT"T:]T’n

CTTP=-1748

NN

NS
v

I
1110 g
7T 6 § 4
REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOe. PARY NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PARYT NO. L 2 3 4 QTY.
i 185113 HOSE i1 ’ 2 creee PUNP~HYDRAUL IC, SEE PAGE FI0 i
2 142500  CONNECTOR=MALE ! m{' 133681  CAPSCREW=3/8 UNC X § 1/8 2
3 95719  GASKET 1 L 15156  LOCKWASHER=3/8 2
4 95486  GASKET 1 Ll 145360  HOSE FITTING=SPECIAL 1
5{ 16805  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNE X 1 6 12 164672  HOSE 1
L 15156  LOCKWI 3/8 6 13 143362  CLAMP-HOSE 1
6 145351  ADAPTER=PUMP 1 14 CLAMP-HOSE 1
7 145347  CONNECTOR 1 15 CAPSEREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 1
54112 SNAP RING < b 1e CLAMP-HOSE 4
84 16200 SETSCREW-S.H., UNC X 3/8 1
. 136391 SETSCREW-S.Hee UNC X 1/4 1
PUMP DRIVE

FOR 8T2E PIPELAYER

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART S
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y. NOs PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1{ 18551 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 5 1/2 2 9 16949 ELBOW i
15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 10 146385 TUBE 1
2 sesce PUMP-HYDRAULIC, SEE PAGE F10 i 11 142781 CLAMP-HODSE &
3 #1320644 GASKET 1 12 164672 HOSE 2
& 1465478 HOUSING~PUKP 1 13 16562 ELBOW 1
5 145477 COuUPL ING~-PUMP 1 14 147467 HOSE 1
6 16200 SETSCREW~3/8 UNC X 3/8 2 15 18588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X L L/2 1
B8837 SNAP RING 1 16 143362 CLAMP 1
7 27187 CAPSCREW-S.Hoe 3/8 UNC X 1 2 17 18994 CLAKP 1
15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2
8 165476 SHAFT 1 ¢ INCLUDED IN GASKEY SEV 142797,
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F8

HYDRAULIC HOSES

FOR 977 VRAXCAVATOR

5 14 13 2 11 1§ 8
REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. I 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 OTYe.
1 14494 NUT 1 8 { 97961 FITTING-SPECIAL 1
17783 ADAPTOR 1 16486 0-RING 1
2 17303 NUT 1 9 89781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
17781 ADAPTOR 1 10 132929 SUPPORT-CLAMP 1
3 116047 HOSE 1 11 15978 CLAMP 2
3 60016 CLAMP 2 12 132930 SUPPORT-CLAMP 1
18467 CAPSCREW~1/4 UNF X 1 1/74 2 13 37963 HOSE 1
5 15004 NUT=-1/4 UNF 2 14 111330 NIPPLE~45 DEGREE 1
15154 LOCKWASHER-1/4 2 i5 15476 ELBOW~45 DEGREE 1
& 17038 ELBOW=45 DEGREE i
T 16541 CONNECTOR 1
16484 O0-RING 1
PUMP DRIVE
FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERTAL MNO. S3A1 & Uup
/2
14 1
15
(e .
18 / Y@/ -
l( P 0
5 [
< <
®
2BV
10
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. ND. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe
97950 A PUMP & PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1 10 45303 BEARING-BALL 1
1 97953 BRACKET=-PUMP DRIVE 1 11 97954 WASHER-SPECIAL 1
2 97955 SEAL-OIL 1 12 15306 PLUG-PIPE 1/8 1
3 97959 GASKET 1 13 97962 GASKET 1
4 { 18460 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/4 UNC X 3/4 4 14 { 16634 CAPSCREW-~HT, 3/8 UNF X 1 2
15154 LOCKWASHER=1/4 4 15156 LOCKWASHER-~3/8 2
5 97960 COVER-PULLEY 1 15 eves o PUMP-HYDRAULIC, SEE PAGE F10 1
6 15078 NUT-SLOTTED, 1/2 UNF 1 16 97964 BOLYT-ADJUSTING 1
15213 COTTER-3/32 X 1 1 15015 NUT-JAMy 5/8 UNC 1
7 15135 WASHER-1/2 1 17 15135 WASHER~1/2 3
8 97956 A PULLY ASSEMBLY i 18 { 18588 CAPSCREW~-HT,y 1/2 UNC X 1 1/2 3
9 97958 SLEEVE-WEAR 1 15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 3
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F9

FILTER

8 / FOR D7 TRACTOR
7 A

\\\  S—
22 23

©]
24
——10
23 1
KEY 2
A-FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4T7TAL-4T7A3395 AND 4BA1-&8A639%92,
B=-FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4TA3396 & UP AND 48BA6393 & UP.
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSYER NAME OF PART QTYe
NO. PARY ND. 1 2 3 4 Al B NO«. PART NOo 1 2 3 & Al B
i { 147461 FILTER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC 1i1 [ #14T7464 BRACKET 1] 1
149295 HEAD ASSEMBLY 111 0148978 BRACKET-R.H. | FILTER lieo
2 secee VALYE ASSEMBLY-RELIEF 11 224 2148980 BRACKET=L .He ¢ MOUNT ING 1]ee
3 149297 0-RING i1 #149018 BRACKET-ReHe. we| 1
&4 149298 RING~BACK-UP 111 .#148982 BRACKET=L +He oo | 1
5 147463 EL EMENT 111 ® 16544 CONNECTYOR-MALE 27 2
6 149296 CASE 101 16487 0-RING 1l 1
7 % 16829 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 e | & 234 o 16571 ELBOW~-45 DEG. 2iee
8 15158 LOCKHASHER~-1/2 4| & 16487 0~-RING 1]se
9 %155112 BRACKET-FILTER MOUNTING oo | 1 16589 LOCKNUT 1iee
10 [# 15056 NUT~3/8 UNC 21 2 147449 HOSE ASSY. | 1les
o 15057 NUT=T7/16 UNC 2| 2 244 £14T46T HOSE ASSY. »PUMP TO FILTER ee| 1
11 [% 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 2 #148984 HOSE ASSY. e | 1
o 15157 LOCKWASHER-T/16 21 2 25 1476450 HOSE ASSY. | FILTER YO WINCH lies
12 o 16562 ELBOW se | 2 #+14T648 HOSE ASSY. eel 1
13 16487 0~RING ee | 1
14 16589 LOCKNUT ee | 1 ®#USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-1501 THRU 1875,
15 g151714 CLAMP ce | 2 1877 THRU 1887, 1889 THRU 1895 & 1897 THRU
16 % 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 es | 2 1941.
17 % 16870 CAPSCREW-HTs 3/8 UNC X 172 es | 2
i8 % 38760 WASHER ee | 2 oUSED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-18T76, 1888,
19 [# 18549 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X § 21 2 1896 AND 1942 & UP.
o 18578 CAPSCREW-HY, T7/16 UNC X 5 21 2
20 %155113 HOSE ASSEMBLY ee | 2 #USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CTT7P-1942 THRU 2609,
{‘ 18586 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 7/8 41 & 2617 & 2630.
21 4m 16830 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNC X 1 174 | & jee
# 16830 CAPSCREW-HT, 172 UNC X 1 L/& il | & TUSED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. CTTP~2610 THRU 2616,
2618 THRU 2629 AND 2631 & UP.
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND. OREGON




F10

HYDRAULIC PUMP

13
KEY :
A-FOR D7 TRACTOR WEITH WINCH SERIAL NO. C77P-1501 THRU 1747 AND OPYIONAL FOR SERTAL NO. 1748 & UP.
B-FOR D7 TRACTOR WITH WINCH SERIAL NO. CT7P-1748 & UP.
C~FOR 5T2E PIPELAYER.
D-FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY. REF. HYSTER NAME DF PART OTY,
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al Bl C|] D NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B8] C| O
144600  PUMP-HYDRAULIC 1leeloa|os 134275 COVER-FRONT 1leofeo|on
145344  PUMP-HYDRAULIC el 1|oslee 12 126444 COVER-FRONT eo| lloo|oe
1456479  PUMP-HYDRAULIC esleo| 1l]ee 127657 COVER~FRONT esfee]| 1les
95951 A PUMP-HYDRAULIC ev|esloel 1 124240 COVER~FRONTY eslenfes| 1
123704 CAPSCREW 6| 6leoleo 13 a#235933 SEAL-SHAFT 1] 1] 1}..
1 127661 CAPSCREW ec|ee| 6los 145381  REPAIR KIT-MAJOR 1] lieo|oo
124247 CAPSCREN co|molos]| & 147401  REPAIR KIF-HAJOR eelse| 1los
2 129447 WA SHER 6] 6| 6lae 124245 REPAIR KIT=MAJOR P S P |
136276 COVER-REAR 1lesleolas 145382 REPAIR KIT—-HINOR 1] 1leelee
3{ 126445 COVER-REAR eo| 1leoloe 78035 REPAIR KIT-HMINOR eoloe]| Ylee
127658 COVER-REAR eolse| lles 124249 REPAIR KIT-MINOR eolocles| 1
124241 COVER-REAR eelos lve| 1 123699  GEAR KIT Llec oe|os
4 0% Locee SEAL 2l 21 2] 2 146896  GEAR KITY eo] 1leolee
5 eosee BODY 1] 111 127659  GEAR KIY es|ee| 1]ee
6 % senee BEARING 41 4| &) & 1242642  GEAR KITY eoloolecl 1
7 ‘ ceoew GEAR—DR!VE 1 1 l 1
8 # evece GEAR-DRIVEN 1111 #INCLUDED IN MAJOR REPAIR KIT.
* 9413 KEY 1] 1ice|oe
9{:¢ 206 KEY eofos | 1lae GINCLUDED IN MINOR REPAIR KIT.
#124268 KEY oo oo |oe | 1
10 0¥ ,eaee GASKET 11111 #INCLUDED IN GEAR KIT.
11 0% ceeco SPACER eel 1| 1iee
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




F11

TEMPERATURE GAUGE

FOR POWER CONTROL WINCH

e

HYSTER

[><]

// /0,
,,/:/7//’
Q/I
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. L 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
18462  CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 7/8 2 4 133706  FITTING-SPECIAL 1
1 15000 LOCKWASHER-1/4 2 5 142781  CLAMP-HOSE 4
15154 NUT-JAM, 1/4 UNC 2 6 164672  HOSE 1
2 133702  BRACKET 1 7 133705  GAUGE-TEMPERATURE 1
3 18903  CLAMP 2 8 164675  HOSE 1
16651 SCREW-#10 UNF X 1/2 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Section G

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

INDEX
BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM CONVERSION ... ... G3
CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS ... e Gl
CHECK VALVE e G4
CONTROL VALVE L et GS§
FAIRLEAD e Gl
INTEGRAL BRCH ...ttt G2

USE HYSTER ApProvep PARTS... it pays



Gl

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS

REF.

HYSTER

NAME OF PART

HYSTER

REF. NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2.3 4 AL NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
95877 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY-CABLE GUIDE 1 6 95669 PIN~ROLLER 2
L 95892 GUSSET ' 1 7 95668 WASHER 6
2 93883 W  BRACKET-R.H. 1 8 95666 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2
95891 GUSSET 1 { 35135 BUSHING 4
3 16645 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 2 1/4 4 9 95879 W BRACKET=L o He 1
15160 LOCKWASHER~5/8 4 .10 95889 BAR-FILLER 1
4 95888 W GUARD-CABLE 1 11 95890 GUSSET 1
5 16006 FITTING-GREASE 2
FAIRLEAD
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART . REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NOe. PARYT NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
95894 A FAIRLEAD ASSEMBLY 1 92212 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2
®143184 FAIRLEAD ASSEMBLY 1 8 59419 BUSHING &
95793 PLATE-MOUNTINGs LeH. 1 92720 WASHER 4
1 95792 PLATE~MOUNTING, R.H. 1 9 93657 SHAFT-VERTICAL 2
1142808 BRACKEV~MOUNTINGy LeHe 1 10 230336 BEARING-THRUST 2
142809 BRACKET~MOUNTING: RoH. 1 i1 93658 SHAFT-HORT ZONTAL 2
2 95785 W FRAME 1 12 15571 CAPSCREW-1 UNF X 2 3/4 &
3 93166 KEEPER 4 { 15166 LOCKWASHER~1 4
& 15514 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNF X 1 1/4 8 13 93985 SHIM=-.135 AR
{ 15158 LOCKWASHER~-1/2 8 i4 92606 ROD-TIE 1
5 16001 FITTING-GREASE 8 15272 COTYER-3/8 X 3 2
6 33394 WA SHER 2
7 36206 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2 #FIRST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. D47P-1613
{ 2570 BUSHING & AND C77P-1T747.
oFOR 143184 FAIRLEAD ONLY,
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



G2

13

KEY 23

A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4TAL-47A635 AND 4BA1-48A1158.
B~FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4TA636 £ UP AND 4BA1159 & UP.
C—-FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR.

INTEGRAL ARCH

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QATY. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART TYe
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT B] C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & A B] C
1 84923  PLATE-GUARD, LoHe 1] 1] 1 B4508 A STRUT-BACKSTAY 2leafes
2 84872 W FRAME—-ARCH 1l 11 98604 A STRUT-BACKSTAY,; RaHe ee | 1les
3 { 84830 4  BLOCK ASSEMBLY-R.H. 1) 1] 1 15 98605 A STRUT-BACKSTAYs LeH. oo | 1]eo
97791 A  BLOCK ASSEMBLY-L.H. 11 1] 1 134157  STRUT-BACKSTAY eo jon]| 2
18630 CPSCR-3/4 UNF ) FOR 84906 BUSHING 1| 1lee
X 3 3/4 ReHe 21 2] 2 16 84912  PIN 21 2]..
15162 LOCKWASHER-3/4 | BLOCK | 2| 2| 2 84913 PIN ce lee| 2
98611 CPSCR=-3/4 UNF 80926  ANCHOR 21 2| 2
4 4 X 3 3/4 FOR 1| 11 17 16823  CPSCR-HT, 5/8 UNF X 1 1/2| 2| 2]ee
97800 CPSCR-3/4 UNF L i .H. 12480  CPSCR—-HT, -5/8 UNF X 2 ee loe!| 2
X 3 1/4 BLock| 1| 1| 1 15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 2] 2| 2
15162 LOCKHWASHER-3/4 21 2| 2 18 77859 W BRACKET-TRACK, Ro.H. 1] 1lee
[ <eee. LOCKWIRE 1] 11 134145  BRACKET~TRACK, R.H, colao] 1
5 16001  FITTING-GREASE 2 2t 2 19 77861 W BRACKET-TRACK: LoHe 1] 1]ee
6 35725 B ROLLER-HORIZONTAL 1] 1] 1 134150  BRACKET-TRACKs LoH. eejes | 1
15347  PLUG-PIPE, 1/4 1] 1)1 138593  SHAFT-DRUM 1] )t
7 30059  CUP~BEARING 2| 2| 2 20 4 138884  NUT-R.H., SPECIAL 1] 1)1
30084 CONE-BEARING 2] 2| 2 138883  NUT~L.H., SPECIAL 1] 1)1
8 35738  SEAL-OIL 21 2] 2 59743 PIN 21 2] 2
35739  BUSHING 2| 2! 2 21 35749  KEEPER 2| 2] 2
9 146897  SHIM-.020 AR {AR| AR 37562  CPSCR-HT, 1/2 UNF X 1 Ll/&| 2| 2] 2
146898  SHIM-.031 AR |AR | AR 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 21 2| 2
146899  SHIM-.062 AR |AR | AR 35728 A ROLLER ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL | 2| 2| 2
10 32282 NUT-SLGYTED, SPECIAL 2| 2| 2 22 35726 BUSHING 2| 2y 2
15257 COTTER-1/4 X 2 1/2 2] 21 2 37546  WASHER 2| 21 2
11 35743 SHAFT-HORIZONTAL ROLLER 111 23 84922 PLATE-GUARD, R.H. 1] 31
84907 PIN 111 24 16800  CPSCR-HT, 3/4 UNF X 2 ee o] &
12 80926  ANCHOR il 1)1 15162  LOCKWASHER-3/4 oo oo | 6
16823  CPSCR-HT, 5/8B UNF X 1 172 1| 1| 1 25 134156  PLATE ee oo | 2
15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 1] 1] 1 26 134155  PLATE ee loe | 2
84901 A BEAM ASSEMBLY-EQUALIZER 11} 1 16052  CPSCR=HT, 3/4 UNF X 3 eo lea | 6
13 84905 BUSHING-CENTER 1] 1] 1 27 15162  LOCKWASHER-3/4 es |ao| 6
84906 BUSHING-END 2| 2} 2 17162  NUT-HT, 3/& UNF ee los| 6
84913 PIN 2| 2| 2 28 58294  BOLT-SPECTIAL ee oo l1&
14 80926 ANCHOR 21 21 2
16823  CPSCR-HT, 5/8 UNF X 1 172} 2| 2| 2
15160 LOCKWASHER-5/8 2l 21 2
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OCREGON




G3

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM CONVERSION

35 M08 N
T ——
° o
i~} O
S —p
A

31
30
-9

<

Aviue

SR

SECTION A-A

O
-

L ———
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTYe.
1 164655 CABLE-PUSH PULL 2 164656 ELBOW-SPECIAL 2
2 16813 CAPSCREW-HYT, 1/2 UNC X 2 2 9 16485 0-RING 1
15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 2 16587 LOCKNUT i
3 165659 ROD END 2 14369 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 2
4 133683 PIN-ROD END 2 165662 ELBOW-SPECIAL 1
15211 COTTER-3/32 X L/2 2 10 14349 PLUG-PIPE, L/8 1
5 ccose CAPSCREW SEE PAGE F1l 4 16909 CONNECTOR-MALE 1
vesoo LOCKWASHER & 16485 D-RING 1
[ 95737 GROMHMET 2 11 svees CAPSCREW 6
T ecoco CAPSCREW 6 coose LOCKWASHER » SEE PAGE F1 6
TEE LOCKWASHER % SEE PAGE B1 6 12 IR COVER 1
8 cesecw COVER 1 cosee GASKET 1 {
sveee GASKETY 1 13 76225 HOSE ASSEMBLY i
i4 17635 UNION-REDUCER 1
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



G4

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM CONVERSION

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NQOe PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTYe. NQCe PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe
15 { sseee SETSCREH}SEE PAGE F1 2 31 164659 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1

enwaso NUT-JAM 2 32 18543 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X 3 3/4 3
16 164653 BLOCK 1 15156 LOCKWASHER~-3/8 3
17 164652 PLATE~-VALVE MOUNTING 1 164657 ELBOW-SPECIAL 1

csese GASKET~SEE PAGE F1 2 33 16486 0-RING 1
18 110230 HOSE ASSEMBLY-DUMP VALVE 1 16588 LOCKNUT 1
19 88297 HOSE ASSEMBLY~L .Hs CLUTCH 1 14349 PLUG~PIPE, 1/8 1

16570 ELBOW=-45 DEG. 1 34 14603 PLUG 1
20 16486 0-RING 1 16486 0=-RING 1

16588 LOCKNUT 1 35 164658 GROMMET-SPECIAL 1
21 esvee VALVE~-CHECK, SEE PAGE G4 1 36 sesoee PLUG~PIPE SEE 1

16487 D-RING 1 37 ssese CONNECTOR~MALE PAGE 1}
22 127045 CLAMP-HOSE 2 38 coene HOSE ASSEMBLY-R.H. CLUTCH | F1 1
23 130363 HOSE ASSEMBL Y-BRAKE 1 39 cece e ELBOW 1
24 164678 HOSE 1 40 17309 ELBOW 1
25 ces oo VALVE-DUMP, SEE PAGE F2 1 41 58951 SNAP RING 2
26 eseos ELBOW~SEE PAGE F1 1 &2 164668 LEVER~-GATE 1
27 16598 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X T/8 3 43 147766 KNOB 1

15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 3 44 164663 BRACKET~-HANDLING GEAR GATE 1
28 164651 SUPPORT~CONTROL VALVE 1 45 147770 SPRING 1
29 133948 HOUSING-CONTROL VALVE 1 46 16828 CAPSCREW-HTy 3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 2
30 cvnoan VALVE~-CONTROLy, SEE PAGE G5 1 &7 PR HANDLING GEAR ASSY.-SEE PAGE F4 1

CHECK VALVE
7 \1\
= 777 NS
| 1
2 3 4 5 1

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. I 2 3 & QTY. NG, PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.

168730 YALVE ASSEMBLY-CHECK 1 3 170544 O-RING 1
1 esow e BOOY 1 & 170543 SPRING 1
2 170545 CAP 1 5 170542 POPPETY 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




G5

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

30 = £ §2
L ey
8 3
2T—ai =
| 6

2 o
] :
- q I

“

o
20 3

REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
168732 VALVE ASSEMBLY-CONTROL 1 22 166909 RETAINER~SEAL 1
1 233693 PLUG 4 23 60836 D-RING 1
16485 0-RING 1 24 166910 RETAINER-SEAL 1
2 233492 Cap 2 25 166905 RETAINER-SPRING 1
3 118389 O-RING 2 26 166906 CAP ASSEMBLY 1
& 166917 YALVE ASSEMBLY-RELIEF 1 27 166911 SPRING~SPOOL 1
170988 SEAT 1 28 166914 SCREW 1
5 170989 POPPET ASSEMBLY 1 29 166922 WASHER 1
[ 170993 SPRING 1 30 1669304 RETAINER~SPRING 1
7 166919 SEAT-PILOT 1 31 170981 SPOOL ASSEMBLY-SELECTOR 1
8 159859 O-RING 1 32 166904 RETAINER-SPRING 1
9 159858 RING-BACK-UP 1 33 233495 SNAP RING 1
10 170995 PLUNGER-PILOT 1 34 166911 SPRING-SPOOL 1
11 170996 SLEEVE 1 35 170985 CAP ASSEMBLY 1
12 166920 SPRING-PILOT i 36 170983 SPACER-SELECTOR 1
13 16484 0-RING 1 37 170987 BALL-STEEL 8
14 170994 CAP 1 38 170984 RETAINER-BALLS 1
15 233502 NUT-JAM i 39 60836 0-RING 1
16 233503 NUT-ACORN 1 40 170986 RETAINER-SEAL 1
17 234823 WA SHER-SEAL 2 41 166912 0-RING 1
18 170997 SETSCREW 1 42 163660 PLUG 2
233508 PLATE~RETAINER 2 16486 O0-RING i
i9 232460 LOCKWASHER 4 43 60836 O-~REING 2
166916 SCREW 4 44 233506 RETAINER~-SEAL 2
20 166913 SPOOL ASSEMBLY-MODULATING 1 45 233505 WIPER 2
21 166912 0-RING i 166912 O-RING-VALVE TO SUPPORT 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Section Q

NUMERICAL
INDEX

USE HYSTER ApProveo PARTS... 7t pays




Q1
NUMERICAL INDEX
Part Ne. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part Ne. Page

142 FS5 15295 B2 16830 F9 33618 B2 17736 F3

159 E2 15302 F2 16870 F9 33682 El 77859 W G2

206 F10 15304 B6 16909 G3 33717 El 77861 W G2
2570 Gl 15305 B4 16949 F7 33783 D4 77975 F3
6348 El 15306 F8 16970 F1l 33785 D1 78022 Ds
6607 DS 15315 B6 16983 Fé 33786 Dl 78035 A Fl0
6697 DS 15319 B4 17038 F8 33787 B2 79389 D1
9413 F1l0 15347 G2 17042 Fé 35030 0s 79416 E2
9528 D1 15451 B8 17118 D3 35135 Gl 79417 E2
9554 D1 15476 F8 17138 F3 35159 D4 79418 E2
9563 D1 18500 D5 17161 D4 35503 B4 79972 D3
10389 B6 15514 Gl 17162 G2 ) 35573 D1 79979 D4
12480 G2 15515 D& 17303 F8 35725 B G2 79980 Bé6
12823 D& 15527 El . 17309 G4 35726 Gz 80926 G2
12898 Fa4 15571 Gl 17315 F2 - 35728 A G2 84830 A G2
12915 D3 15929 D1 17344 F2 35738 G2 B84B72 W G2
12916 D2 15936 F2 17635 G3 35739 G2 84901 A G2
12940 D4 15978 F8 17781 | F8 35743 G2 B490D5 G2
12944 D1 16001 G2 17783 F8 35749 G2 84906 G2
12992 F3 16002 B2 18000 BT 36000 D4 84907 G2
14349 G4 16006 Gl 18001 87 36006 D4 84908 A G2
14494 F8 16052 G2 18004 B7 36007 D4 84912 G2
14603 G4 16085 Fl 18005 87 36206 A Gl 84913 G2
14761 F2 16200 F7 18202 88 36240 87 84922 - G2
15000 Fl1l 16202 FS 18451 E2 371546 G2 84923 G2
15001 Fé 16212 g2 18460 F8 37562 Fl 86229 F2
15004 F8 16254 Fé 18461 FS 38760 F9 86543 Bé
15006 E2 16352 D1 18462 Fli 44316 Dz 87569 F2
15008 E2 16397 Fl . 18467 F8 44484 Ds 87570 F2
15015 F8 16448 F2 18543 G4 45303 F8 87571 F2
15016 B7 16482 F3 18549 F9 53559 D5 87656 D3
15018 B8 16484 G5 18551 F7 54112 F7 88297 G4
15025 F5 16485 G5 18578 F9 55280 F3 88837 F7
15026 E2 16486 G5 18585 Fé 55434 BT 89023 F2
15030 El 16487 G4 18586 F9 58294 G2 89025 F2
15036 F2 16541 F8 18588 FB8 58907 E2 89727 D2
15056 F9 16544 F9 18630 G2 58938 D2 B977T0 03
15057 Fe 16562 F9 18789 F2 58950 F3 89771 D3
15078 F8 16570 G4 18821 F3 58951 G4 89772 D3
15079 D4 16571 F9 18850 D5 59370 D4 89773 A D3
15086 Fé6 16586 F2 18853 Fl 59397 D4 89777 D3
15135 F8 16587 G3 18863 DS 59419 Gli 89781 F8
15154 Fil 16588 Gé 18889 F2 59425 A D4 90267 E2
15155 Fé4 16589 F9 18903 Fll 59432 D& F1629 El
15156 B F3 16597 F5 18994 F7 59743 G2 . 92212 A Gi
15157 Fo 16598 G4 19871 Fé& 59802AB El 22606 Gl
15158 B8 D5 16634 F8 19987 D4 59927 D& 32608 DS
15160 G2 16645 Gl 21013 D2 60016 F8 92617 DS
15162 G2 16651 Fll 21014 D2 60836 G5 92618 D1
15166 Gl 16748 BS 21420 B4 63085 El 92619 Dl
15168 B8 16800 G2 26379 Dl 66716 F5 92620 Dl
15211 G3 16805 F7 27187 F7 68965 F3 Q92621 D1
15212 FS 16807 B6 27936 El 76225 G3 92623 Di
15213 F8 16813 G3 29582 F3 76695% A El 92649 03
15223 E2 16820 Bé 30059 G2 76696 El 92652 D3
15226 El 16821 g6 30080 D3 76697 El 22671 82
15240 B8 16823 G2 30084 [ey4 76699 A El 92683 E2
15257 62 16824 B85 30091 Dl 76706 W E2 92684 D&
15272 Gl 16828 G4 32282 G2 77187 A E2 32705 El
15273 B4 16829 F9 33394 Gl 77188 E2 92712 D5

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON



Q2

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part Ne. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
92713 D5 95892 Gl 96460 D3 123276 F5 132930 F8
92714 D5 95893 F2 96461 D3 123277 F5 132931 B8
92716 A D4 95894 A Gl 96462 D3 123278 F5 132932 FS
92720 Gl 95905 E2 96463 D3 123279 F5 132933 F5
92867 D4 95942 BS 96464 D& 123699 F1l0 132935 B&
93166 Gl 95944 D2 96466 D3 123704 F10 133138 Fé4
93657 Gl 95945 D2 96467 D3 124240 Fl0 133139 Fé
93658 Gl 35946 D2 96468 D03 124241 Fl0 133140 Fé4
93771 Bé4 95948 B4 96469 W D2 124242 F10 133141 Fé4
$3985 Gl 95951 A F1l0 96472 B4 124245 F10 133143 Fé&
34369 B2 95959 B4 96474 F5 124247 F10 133144 F&
94380 F5 95961 D2 96479 Fl 124248 F1l0 133145 Fé
94381 £2 95962 D2 96487 Fl 124249 F1l0 133146 Fé&
94601 D4 95963 D2 96491 F2 125399 Dl 133147 Féa
94655 El 95964 D2 96492 F2 126444 F10 133148 Fé&
94891 E2 95969 D3 96495 W D2 126445 F10 133149 Fé4&
95440 B2 96020 Dl 96497 W D2 127045 G4 133150 Fé
95486 F7 96021 b2 36524 D1 127657 F10 133152 Fa
95491 F& 96028 D2 96526 05 127658 F10 133153 Fé&
95499 D5 96234 F3 96624 Fl 127659 F1l0 133154 F&
95581 D2 96367 D1 96725 El 127661 F1l0 133179 B7
35612 F3 96368 828 96783 02 128383 El 133529 B8
35615 El 96369 B5S 96784 D2 128391 El 133681 F7
95636 W EIL 96370 B85 I6T85 03 129447 Fl0 133683 G3
95638 El 96371 D2 7553 D1 129859 88 133702 Fil
95666 A Gl 96372 D2 97554 B89 130363 G4 133705 Fli
95668 Gl 96373 £l 97791 A G2 131953 F& 133706 Fil
35669 Gl 36374 £l 37800 G2z 131955 F4 133898 D1
95676 F3 96375 El 97842 £l 131957 Fé 133911 86
95707 F5 96377 El 97843 A E1 131975 Fé& 133913 B6
95708 F5 36378 B4 97950 A F8 131976 Fé 133914 B6
95709 FS 96379 B4 37952 8 131982 DS 133915 B6
95710 F7 96382 El 97953 F8 131998 El 133917 D&
95714 F3 96391 W B2 97954 F8 132000 F2 133918 03
35715 F3 96402 W B2 97955 F8 132002 F2 133920 B6
95716 F3 96409 W B2 97956 A F8 132003 F2 133921 B6
95717 F3 96413 D2 97958 F8 132005 Fl 133925 D4
95718 F3 9641 4 03 97959 F8 132007 F2 133926 D4
95719 F3 96415 D1 97960 F8 132020 B4 133927 D4
95720 F3 96416 D2 97961 F8 132021 B4 133928 D4
95721 F3 96417 D3 37963 F8 132034 Fé6 133929 D4
95725 F3 36418 Dl 97964 F8 132035 Fé6 133930 D4
35736 F2 96420 DS 98362 D1 132036 Fé 133931 D4
95737 G3 96422 B7 98604 A G2 132037 F6 133936 D4
95750 E2 96423 B84 38605 A G2 132038 Fé 133937 D4
95751 E2 96424 B4 98611 G2 132039 Fé& 133948 G4
95785 W Gl 6425 B4 98624 F3 132041 Fé 133952 B4
35792 Gl 96426 B4 104607 El 132042 Fé6 133960 B2
95793 Gl 36430 D2 108407 F3 132043 F6 133963 B2
95833 D3 96431 D2 108408 F3 132044 F7 133965 Bé
95835 B7 96432 D3 109453 028 132045 Fé& 133968 F2
95837 B7 96433 B4 110230 G4 132908 Dl 133970 B2
95876 FS 96435 05 110934 BS 132909 Dl 133971 B2
95877 A Gl 36436 DS 110935 85 132911 B8 133972 82
95879 ¥ Gl 6437 A D5 110936 B5 132921 B8 133974 B2
95883 W Gl 96438 D5 111330 F8 132922 88 133975 B2
35888 W Gl 96439 D5 112421 Fé 132923 B8 133976 B2
95889 Gl 96451 833 116047 F8 132924 B8 134070 D5
95890 Gl 96452 Dl 116541 F3 132927 :1:] 134071 D5
95891 Gl 96458 D2 118389 GS 132929 F8 134072 DS

HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




Q3
NUMERICAL INDEX
Part No. Page | Part Ne. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
134074 D1l 142736 B4 148980 F9 170543 G4
134075 Dl 142758 B6 148982 F9 170544 G4
134076 D1 142759 B6 148984 F9 ) 170545 G4
134078 D1 142760 B4 149018 F9 170981 G5
134079 D1 142761 B4 149295 £9 170983 G5
134081 B4 142781 Fl1 149296 F9 170984 G5
134082 B2 142797 F7 149297 F9 170985 G5
134083 B4 142799 El 149298 F9 170986 G5
134107 84 142808 Gl 151714 F9 170987 G5
134108 B4 142809 Gl 151788 85 170988 G5
134109 B4 142854 D5 152649 F3 170989 G5
134116 F2 142857 BS 152989 F3 170993 G5
134118 B8 142861 B6 155112 F9 170994 G5
134145 G2 142872 B4 155113 F9 170995 G5
134150 G2 142879 B4 159745 F3 170996 G5
134155 G2 142887 B4 159746 F3 170997 G5
134156 G2 142888 B4 159747 F3 230309 D1
134157 G2 142889 B4 159748 F3 230310 D3
134201 B2 142890 B4 159809 F4 230311 D3
134202 82 142891 B4 159811 F5 230336 Gl
134203 B2 142892 B4 159858 G5 230351 D2
134204 B2 143056 88 159859 G5 230405 D2
134220 D4 143184 Gl 161848 B5 230407 D2
134275  F10 143362 F7 161850 86 232460 G5
134276 F10 143471 ‘Fl 161857 F2 233492 G5
134821 BY 144014 F3 163182 B6 233495 G5
135737 89 144017 F3 163660 G5 233502 G5
135738 B9 144019 F3 164651 G4 233503 GS
136378 F2 144034 B4 164652 G4 233505 G5
136381 F2 144600 Flio 164653 G4 233506 G5
136391 F7 144773 B4 164655 G3 233508 G5
138542 F2 145344 F10 164656 G3 233693 G5
138593 G2 145347 F7 164657 G4 234823 G5
138883 G2 145350 F7 164658 G4 235933  'Fl0
138884 G2 145351 F7 164659 G4
138905 82 145381 Fl0 164663 G4
138959 D4 145382 F1l0 164668 G4
139197 F3 145476 F7 164672 Fl1
140184 D4 145477 F7 164675 Fll
140207 F2 145478 FT 164678 G4
140208 F2 145479 Fl0 165659 G3
140371 82 146211 Fé 165662 G3
140521 F3 146212 F& 166904 G5
140741 El 146385 F7 166905 G5
140944 Fl 146896 F10 166906 G5
140945 Fl 146897 G2 166909 G5
140946 Fl 146898 G2 166910 G5
140947 Fl 146899 G2 166911 G5
140948 F2 147401 Fl0 166912 G5
141149 D5 147447 F9 166913 G5
141163 F3 147448 FS 166914 G5
141167 - F3 147449 F9 166916 G5
141187 F6 147450 F9 166917 G5
141190 F2 147461 F9 166919 G5
141325 DS 147463 F9 166920 G5
141348 03 147464 F9 166922 GS
141357 DS 147467 F7 167115 Fi
141675 DS 147766 G4 168730 G
142500 F7 147770 G4 168732 G5
142735 B4 148978 F9 170542 G4
HYSTER COMPANY

PORTLAND, OREGON




